

Billund, Denmark, 20.03.2018

SCANDINAVIAN AVIONICS REMAIN AUTHORIZED REPAIR CENTER FOR BENDIXKING PRODUCTS

BendixKing recently introduced a new repair policy on their product line, shrinking the authorized repair and service network significantly.

In an effort to ensure higher quality and optimize customer support, the BendixKing approved and authorized repair and service network is now down to only thirteen facilities worldwide. In that aspect we are very happy to announce that Scandinavian Avionics A/S (HQ of The SA Group) is on the list of exclusive BendixKing Repair and Overhaul Channel Partners.

We are extremely proud to announce that Scandinavian Avionics remain Authorized Repair Center for BendixKing products. We are now one out of only four Authorized Repair Centers in the EMEA region, which puts us in a position to continue to expand our Maintenance, Repair and Overhaul (MRO) network and provide even better and more flexible MRO solutions to our customers. **Michael R. Truelsen, CEO of Scandinavian Avionics**

MRO is one of the cornerstones in the avionics turn-key solution concept that Scandinavian Avionics is providing on a global scale, and the general MRO market has been changing rapidly the past years.

SA has invested a lot in the past four decades in building and expanding our MRO capabilities, in order to continue to serve our customers in the best and most flexible way. An agreement like this with a big player like BendixKing shows that we are in the top league of the MRO segment internationally, and we look forward to keep expanding our MRO capabilities to secure flexible and economic MRO solutions for our customers and partners. Hardy B. Truelsen, Founder and Head of The SA Group

BENDIXKING

Original Equipment Manufacturer of various Avionics products. BendixKing is committed to the creation of innovative, reliable, intuitive avionics for the general aviation pilot. When you choose to fly with BendixKing you can be confident that the products you depend on today will serve you well into the future.

WWW.BENDIXKING.COM

SCANDINAVIAN AVIONICS

Scandinavian Avionics (SA) provides complete turn-key avionics solutions for civil and military aircraft, helicopters and UAS. Including sales, avionics maintenance (MRO), certification (STC), design & engineering, installation, product development, production, training and consultancy services.

The SA Group consists of 11 divisions located in Europe, the Middle East, South- and Southeast Asia. The headquarters, which was established in 1978, is located in Billund, Denmark.

Approvals

EASA Part-145 | EASA Part-21J | EASA Part-21G | EASA Part-147 FAA Part-145 | TCCA Part-145 | + A number of local Maintenance Organization Approvals

WWW.SCANAV.COM